

## **RULES OF OPENING EXHIBITION ON OUR WEB SITE**

- The exhibitions of our members are published free of charge on our website.
- Photography friends who are not members of Sille Sanat Sarayı need to donate 5
  \$ / 5 EUR to the UFSD account in order to open an exhibition on our website.
- The number of visitors to each exhibition is at least 2000. (Number of different IPs)
- The works of our members and friends who want to open an exhibition as of June 1st, 2020 will be featured on our website after a preliminary evaluation so that the exhibitions on our website can be watched with much appreciation.
- An opening ceremony that will take a maximum of 40 minutes in the form of an online conference will be held for our members whose works are accepted for the exhibition, and this method will bring together the exhibition owner and his/her friends.
- The standard poster design prepared by the Sille Sanat Sarayı will be used for the exhibitions on the website.
- The short side of the photographs submitted for exhibition application must be at least 1920 pixels and 300 dpi. The file size should be no more than 4 MB.
- A printed certificate and a memorial medal of the Sille Sanat Sarayı will be sent to the owner of the exhibition.
- There will be a maximum of three exhibitions every month on our website. The exhibitions of those whose exhibitions are accepted will be published according to the order of application.

- Each of our members will be able to open two separate exhibitions per year. People who are not members of the Sille Sanat Sarayı can only open one exhibition per year.
- There will be a minimum of 20 and a maximum of 40 photographs in each exhibition.
- Exhibitions will remain open for 6 months. After six months, the exhibitions will be removed from the publication on our website. For our friends who are not members of Sille Sanat Sarayı, this period is 4 months.
- Our members whose exhibitions are accepted will be entitled to get +10 points for the distinctions of Sille Sanat Sarayı.

## RULES OF UPLOADING PORTFOLIO PHOTOS TO OUR WEB SITE

- Another way for our members to share their work with viewers outside of the virtual exhibition is their own portfolio section on our website. Our members can change their photos in the "Portfolio" section by logging into our website at any time. There is no preliminary evaluation in the Portfolio section.
- The short side of the photos to be uploaded to the Portfolio section must be at least 1200 pixels and 300 dpi. The file size should be no more than 4 MB.
- For the Portfolio section;

Members with White pin can upload to maximum 10 photos

Our members with a Yellow pin (SSS/Y) can upload to maximum 15 photos,

Members of our Blue pin (SSS/B) have upload 20 photos at most,

Our red (SSS/R), black (Honorary Member) and star pin holders will be able to upload up to 25 photos.

• In the Portfolio section, photographs that do not comply with general moral and social rules, contain political messages, and harm the unity and integrity of the country, will be removed from the system without warning.

- Sille Sanat Sarayı Achievement Award will be awarded for the most successful exhibition to be determined by the members of the exhibition evaluation commission at the end of each year.
- The first evaluation for Sille Sanat Sarayı Achievement Award, the exhibitions that will be opened between 1st June 2020 31st December 2020 will be evaluated. Subsequent award determinations will be made annually.
- Existing exhibitions on our website will remain open until July 31st, 2020 and they will be removed later on.
- All responsibilities regarding the copyright of the photographs that will take place in the "Exhibitions" and "Portfolio" section on our website belong to the owner of the exhibition and the portfolio. Sille Sanat Sarayı does not assume any responsibility in this regard.
- Members of exhibition acceptance committee;
  - 1 Ömer YAĞLIDERE Hon.SSS, EFIAP
  - 2 Özlem GÜN BİNGÖL Hon.SSS, AFIAP
  - 3 Serkan TURAÇ Hon.SSS, EFIAP/b

(Two valid votes are required for the exhibition to be accepted.)

NOTE: THE APPLICATIONS OF OUR HONORARY MEMBERS FOR THE EXHIBITION WILL BE EXHIBIT DIRECTLY WITHOUT SENT TO THE COMMISSION.

https://sillesanat.com/